Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	First Amendment and Ratification of Trademark Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIABP Corporation I	FORMERLY ABP Acquisition Holdings Corporation	07/13/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC
Street Address:	4445 Willard Avenue, 12th Floor
City:	Chevy Chase
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20815
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115248	ALWAYS SOMETHING NEW
Registration Number:	1757444	AU BON PAIN
Registration Number:	1134895	AU BON PAIN
Registration Number:	1270374	AU BON PAIN
Registration Number:	2939859	AU BON PAIN
Registration Number:	2655972	AU BON PAIN
Registration Number:	2668280	AU BON PAIN
Registration Number:	2792459	AU BON PAIN
Registration Number:	2854475	AU BON PAIN
Registration Number:	2203593	AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE
Registration Number:	2534803	AUBONPAIN.COM
Serial Number:	78540959	BE KIND
Serial Number:	78540958	CHOCO BON LOCO

TRADEMARK

900085613 **REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0071**

Registration Number:	3008742	FROZEN BLASTS
Registration Number:	2990376	MANGO BLAST
Registration Number:	2139010	
Registration Number:	2146927	MOCHA BLAST
Serial Number:	78972382	THE BISTRO AU BON PAIN
Serial Number:	78446954	THE PLACE YOU'LL WANT TO BE
Serial Number:	78505961	ZERO GRAMS TRANS FAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23324/38
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo
Signature:	/s/Mark S. Leonardo/
Date:	08/29/2007

Total Attachments: 51

source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page1.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page2.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page3.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page4.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page5.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page6.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page7.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page8.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page9.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page10.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page11.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page12.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page13.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page14.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page15.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page16.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page17.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page18.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page19.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page20.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page21.tif

source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page22.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page23.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page24.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page25.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page26.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page27.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page28.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page29.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page30.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page31.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page32.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page33.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page34.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page35.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page36.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page37.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page38.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page39.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page40.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page41.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page42.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page43.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page44.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page45.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page46.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page47.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page48.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page49.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page50.tif source=23324 38 FA and R of Trademark Sec Ag#page51.tif

FIRST AMENDMENT AND RATIFICATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AND RATIFICATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT (this "Amendment") is made and entered into this 13th day of July 2007 by and among ABP CORPORATION (f/k/a ABP Acquisition Holdings Corporation) ("Borrower"), CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as administrative agent for the benefit of the lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement (hereinafter defined) ("Lenders") (in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Amendment shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (hereinafter defined).

WHEREAS, Borrower and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment dated as of July 15, 2005 (as amended to date and as may be further amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was entered into in connection with that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 15, 2005 by and between Borrower, Agent and Lenders (as amended to date, the "Initial Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that the Initial Credit Agreement be amended, restated and replaced by that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of even date hereof (as hereafter amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Agent and Lenders have agreed to amend, restate and replace the Initial Credit Agreement with the Credit Agreement, provided that, among other conditions, Borrower agrees to amend and ratify the Trademark Security Agreement in accordance with the provisions hereof; and

WHEREAS, Borrower agrees to the foregoing and acknowledges and confirms that (a) this Amendment is intended to be an inducement to Agent and Lenders to execute, deliver and perform the Credit Agreement and (b) Agent and Lenders are relying upon this Amendment in executing the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of (i) the facts set forth hereinabove (which are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Amendment), (ii) the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and (iii) for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendments to Trademark Security Agreement.

(a) All references in the Trademark Security Agreement to "Credit Agreement" (other than the references to "Credit Agreement" set forth in the recitals to the Trademark Security Agreement) shall mean "Credit Agreement" as defined herein.

- (b) All references in the Trademark Security Agreement to "Obligations" shall mean "Obligations" as defined in the Credit Agreement.
- (c) All references in the Trademark Security Agreement to "Loan Documents" shall mean "Loan Documents" as defined in the Credit Agreement.
- (d) <u>Schedule 1</u> to the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto is substituted in lieu thereof.
- 2. <u>Ratification</u>. Borrower hereby ratifies, confirms and approves the Trademark Security Agreement, as amended hereby, and acknowledges that it is unconditionally liable to Agent and Lenders for the obligations of the Borrower thereunder.
- 3. <u>Continuous Nature of Representations and Warranties</u>. Borrower hereby represents that each representation and warranty made by it in the Trademark Security Agreement remains accurate, complete and not misleading in any material respect on the date hereof except, in each case, for representations and warranties that explicitly relate to an earlier date (and, in such case, Borrower represents that such representation and warranty is accurate, complete and not misleading in any material respect as of such earlier date).

4. Miscellaneous.

- (a) The execution, delivery and effectiveness of this Amendment shall not, except as expressly provided herein, be deemed to be an amendment or modification of, or operate as a waiver of, any provision of the Trademark Security Agreement or any right, power or remedy thereunder, nor constitute a waiver of any provision of the Trademark Security Agreement or any other document, instrument and/or agreement executed or delivered in connection therewith. This Amendment shall not preclude the future exercise of any right, remedy, power or privilege available to the parties whether under the Trademark Security Agreement, at law or otherwise. All the terms, conditions, and provisions of the Trademark Security Agreement as amended and modified by this Amendment shall continue in full force and effect.
- (b) This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by facsimile), and by the different parties hereto or thereto on the same or separate counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original instrument but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Each party agrees that it will be bound by its own facsimile signature and that it accepts the facsimile signature of each other party. The descriptive headings of the various sections of this Amendment are inserted for convenience of reference only and shall not be deemed to affect the meaning or construction of any of the provisions hereof or thereof. Whenever the context and construction so require, all words herein and in the Trademark Security Agreement in the singular number herein shall be deemed to have been used in the plural, and vice versa, and the masculine gender shall include the feminine and neuter and the neuter shall include the masculine and feminine.

- (c) This Amendment and the Trademark Security Agreement may not be changed, amended, restated, waived, supplemented, discharged, canceled, terminated or otherwise modified orally or by any course of dealing or in any manner other than as provided in the Trademark Security Agreement. This Amendment shall be considered part of the Trademark Security Agreement.
- (d) This Amendment and the Trademark Security Agreement constitute the final, entire agreement and understanding between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and thereof, may not be contradicted by evidence of prior, contemporaneous or subsequent oral agreements between the parties, shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties hereto and thereto and supersede all other prior agreements and understandings, if any, relating to the subject matter hereof and thereof. There are no unwritten oral agreements between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and thereof.
- (e) The validity of this Amendment, its construction, interpretation and enforcement, and the rights of the parties hereunder, shall be determined under, governed by, and construed in accordance with the choice of law provisions set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.

[THE SPACE REMAINING ON THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has executed this Amendment by its respective duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ABP CORPORATION, as Borrower

By <u>Susan morelli</u> Name: <u>Susan Marelli</u> Title: <u>President</u>

CAPITALS	OURCE FINANCE L.L.C., as Agen
Bv	All Mary
Name:	Associate General Counsel
Title:	Corporate Finance

Mark Name	Country	Country Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Algeria	INACTIVE	970904 7/2/1997	53255 7/2/1997	RENEWAL AFFIDAVIT DUE 7/2/2007
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.		-			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Algeria	INACTIVE	981243 8/12/1998	54818 8/12/1998	RENEWAL AFFIDAVIT DUE 8/12/2008
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY	Antigua &	INACTIVE	pending		Trademark Renewal 6/25/2011
			6/25/1997		
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABF	ABP Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON CAFE	Argentina	REGISTERED	2080869 5/6/1997	1770960 1/13/2000	RENEWAL AFFIDAVIT DUE 1/13/2010
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ARE	ARD Corporation			
Class 42	;	•			
Cafe and restaurant services; delivery food services and bakery services	services and bakery	services.			

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Aruba	INACTIVE		18665 7/31/1997	
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurants and catering services.					
AU BON PAIN	Australia	REGISTERED PENDING	670178 8/18/1995	671078 8/18/1995	Trademark Renewal 8/18/2015
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Bread and bakery goods in this class including, sweet and savory loaves, rolls, buns and scones; cakes, tarts, puddings, waffles, biscuits and cookies; pastry and pastries including pies and sausage rolls; pizza; pasta, ice cream, edible ices and sherbet; beverages in this class including tea, coffee and chocolate; confectionery including sugar confectionery and chocolate; condiments, sauces and vinegar; flavorings, and essences in this class for foodstuffs and beverages	ng, sweet and savory luding pies and sauss confectionery inch ss for foodstuffs and	loaves, rolls, buns and scones; ge rolls; pizza; pasta, ice crear dding sugar confectionery and c	cakes, tarts, puddings, waffles, , edible ices and sherbet; beverages hocolate; condiments, sauces and	in in	
AU BON PAIN	Australia	REGISTERED ISSUED	670180 8/18/1995	670180 8/18/1995	Trademark Renewal 8/18/2015
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Bakery serrvices; restaurant and cafeteria serives	rives				
AU BON PAIN	Bahamas	REGISTERED	17713 8/30/1995	17713 8/30/1995	Trademark Renewal 8/30/2009
Class(es)/Goods Class 39	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			

	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	
AU BON PAIN	Bahamas	20		17711 8/30/1995	Trademark Renewal 8/30/2009
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 44					
AU BON PAIN	Bahamas	REGISTERED	17712 8/30/1995	17712 8/30/1995	Trademark Renewal 8/30/2009
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Substances used as food or ingredients in food.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Bahrain	INACTIVE	1116/97 7/12/1997	SM2395 1/23/1999	Trademark Renewal 7/12/2007
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.	:				
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Barbados	INACTIVE	not provided 6/30/1997	81/9243 12/30/1999	Trademark Renewal 12/30/2009
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					

			• •		
Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
AU BON CAFE	Bolivia	REGISTERED	11624 8/13/1997	72547-C 4/20/1999	Trademark Renewal 4/20/2009
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Bolivia	INACTIVE	SM-3499-A-98 9/3/1998	88290-C - 9/27/2002	Trademark Renewal 9/27/2012
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Brazil	FILED	819404438 7/31/1996		
Class(es)/Goods Class 30 Coffee, herbs for infusion.	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Brazil	FILED	819404683 7/31/1996		!
Class(es)/Goods Class 38.60	Owner: ABP Corporation	^o Corporation			
Food catering services.					

	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Brazii	FILED	819404721 7/31/1996		
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABF	ABP Corporation			
Class 29 Meats, poultry and eggs for consumption; fish and other seafood; fruits, greens, vegetables and cereals.	h and other seafood	d; fruits, greens, vegetables and	cereals.		
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Brazil	FILED	819404730 7/31/1996		
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 35 Beverages, symps and juice concentrates; substances for making beverages in general.	bstances for makin	g beverages in general.			
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Brazil	FILED	819404748 7/31/1997		
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABI	Owner: ABP Corporation			
Class 32 Doughs and pastries in general; flours and yeast in general.	east in general.				
MOCHA BLAST	Brazil	REGISTERED	820286869 9/30/1997	820286869 T. 6/27/2000	Trademark Renewal 6/27/2010
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: AB	Owner: ABP Corporation			
Class 32 Soft drinks.					

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Bulgaria	INACTIVE	47874 11/26/1999	40153 7/4/2001	Trademark Renewal 11/26/2009
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Bulgaria	INACTIVE	47875 11/26/1999	40154 7/4/2001	Trademark Renewal 11/26/2009
Class(es)/Goods))				
!	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats; including soups and salads.	; preserved, dried and uding soups and sala	I cooked fruits and vegetables; ds.	jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, n	hilk	
Coffee, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, artificial coffee, flour and preparations made from cereals, bread, pastry and confectionery, ices, honey, treacle; yeast; baking powder, salt, mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice; including cakes, sandwiches, condiments.	o, artificial coffee, flo aking powder, salt, n	ur and preparations made from ustard; vinegar, sauces (condin	cereals, bread, pastry and nents); spices; ice; including cake	, já	6 6 6 9 9 9
AU BON PAIN	Canada	REGISTERED	86,5427 12/30/1997	TMA522,635 2/1/2000	Trademark Renewal 2/1/2015
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABF	ABP Corporation			
Class Restaurant services.					
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED	1,113,871 8/24/2001	TMA633,672 2/24/2005	RENEWAL DUE 2/24/2020
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABF	ABP Corporation			

Mark Name	Country	Status	Application	Registration	Next Action Due
		SubStatus	Number / Date	Number / Date	
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Canada	REGISTERED	1,113,237 8/21/2001	TMA633,676 2/24/2005	
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class Soups and salads; bakery products, namely, breads, muffins, bagels, croissants and pastry, sandwiches; and beverages, namely, coffee,	reads, muffins, bag	els, croissants and pastry, sandwi	ches; and beverages, namely, o	offee,	
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Canada	INACTIVE	86,4880 12/18/1997	TMA533,578 9/27/2000	Trademark Renewal 9/27/2015
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class Bakery and restaurant services.					
AU BON PAIN THE FRENCH BAKERY CAFE	Canada	INACTIVE	70,4072 4/30/1992	TMA416,719 9/10/1993	Trademark Renewal 9/10/2008
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class Restaurant services.					
AU BON CAFE	Chile	INACTIVE ISSUED	319.571 9/12/1995	472.719 11/25/1996	
Class(es)/Goods Class 42	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			

	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN	Chile	REC	567097 11/6/1991	637188 1 7/24/2002	Trademark Renewal 7/24/2012
Class(es)/Goods)) 			
Class 42	Owner: ABI	Owner: ABP Corporation			
Class 42 Bar, restaurant, provision of food or drinks ready to be consumed	eady to be consum	vd.			
AU BON PAIN	Chile	REGISTERED	191887 11/16/1991	637187 1 7/24/2002	Trademark Renewal 7/24/2012
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABI	Owner: ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Commercial establishment					
AU BON PAIN	Chile	REGISTERED	201664 3/6/1992	643434 9/30/2002	Trademark Renewal 9/30/2012
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: AB	Owner: ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Commercial establishment					
MOCHA BLAST	Chile	REGISTÉRED	400686 12/19/1997	548775 · 9/27/1999	Trademark Renewal 9/27/2009
<u>Class(es)/Goods</u>	Owner: AB	Owner: ABP Corporation			
Class 32 Non-aerated beverages with coffee base and chocolate	l chocolate				

Mark Name	Country	Country Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action D
AU BON CAFE	China P.R.	REGISTERED	960098659 8/29/1996	1123959 10/28/1997	Trademark Renewal 10/27/2007
Class(es)/Goods)				
Class 43	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 42 Snack-bars; cake houses; cafes; restaurants; self-service restaurants, hotels; boarding houses	elf-service restauran	ts, hotels; boarding houses.			
AU BON PAIN	China P.R.	REGISTERED ISSUED	94041870 5/13/1994	819998 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Trademark Renewal 2/27/2016
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 43 Restaurant, food delivery services					
AU BON PAIN	China P.R.	INACTIVE	960098658 2/20/1997		
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Fast food, bread, cake and bakery goods.					
AU BON PAIN (Chinese characters)	China P.R.	REGISTERED	970014835 2/20/1997	1161771 3/21/1998	Trademark Renewal 3/20/2008
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurants, self service restaurants, snak-bars, cafes, canteens, cafeterias	rs, cafes, canteens, c	afeterias.			

	Country	Country Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
AU BON PAIN (Chinese characters)	China P.R.	REGISTERED	970014834 2/20/1997	1185074 - 6/21/1998	Trademark Renewal 6/20/2008
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP (ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Pies, edible ices, ice cream, Italian noodles.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Colombia	INACTIVE	97075347 12/19/1997	210087 7/22/1998	Trademark Renewal 7/22/2008
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Community Trademark	REGISTERED	2509560	2509560	Trademark Renewal 12/31/2011
			12/19/2001	2/19/2004	
<u>Class(es)/Goods</u>	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 29 Soups and salads.					
Bakery products, namely, breads, muffins, bagels, croissants and pastry; sandwiches, and beverages, namely, coffee, tea, fruit juice and soft drinks.	els, croissants and p	astry; sandwiches, and beverages	, namely, coffee, tea, fruit juice		
Class 35 Retail bakery shops.					
Class 42 Restaurant service and catering services					
ť					

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY	Community	INACTIVE	595215	595215	Trademark Renewal 6/30/2007
CAPE AND DESIGN			6/18/1997	12/9/1998	
Class(es)/Goods		5.			
	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 29 Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats; including soups, salads.	reserved, dried and ing soups, salads.	cooked fruits and vegetables; jelli	es, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk		
Class 30			•		
Coffee, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, artificial coffee, flour and preparations made from cereals, bread, pastry and confectionery, ices; honey, treacle; yeast, baking-powder; salt, mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice; including cakes, sandwiches, condiments.	ng-powder; salt, mu	r and preparations made from cerustard; vinegar, sauces (condiment	eals, bread, pastry and ts); spices; ice; including cakes,		
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
MOCHA BLAST	Community	REGISTERED	683722	683722	Trademark Renewal 11/30/2007
			11/21/1997	2/9/2000	
Class(es)/Goods					
2	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Non-carbonated coffee and chocolate flavored semi-frozen soft drinks	d semi-frozen soft d	rinks.			
AU BON PAIN	Costa Rica	INACTIVE ISSUED	1-532-390 3/31/1995	94225 1/2/1996	
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Bakery store services.					

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Actic
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Czech Republic	INACTIVE	123 303 6/19/1997	210 098 5/27/1998	Trademark Renewal Deadline 12/19/2007
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.	CWIRE.	Corporation			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY	Dominican Republic	INACTIVE	UNKNOWN	92685	Trademark Renewal 9/15/2017
	-		7/2/1997	9/15/1997	
Class(es)/Goods	, , ,	;			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.	Owner: Abr Corporation	Corporation			
AU BON PAIN	Ecuador	INACTIVE	DNPI-747-97 8/8/1995	DNPI-747-97 8/28/1997	Trademark Renewal 8/28/2007
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Services provided by establishments that entail prepared food and beverages for consumption such as: restaurant services, drivethrough restaurants, bakery and pastry services and confectionary products	ntail prepared food and ices and confectionary	beverages for consumption suppoducts	uch as: restaurant services, drive-		
AU BON PAIN	Ecuador	REGISTERED ISSUED	189-99 3/26/1999	189-99 3/26/1999	Trademark Renewal 3/26/2009
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and hakery services, under Equadorian Jegislation names of commercial establishments are protected by trade names.	adorian legislation nam	ee of commercial establishme	nte are protected by trade pames		
The second of the second secon	adolum 108 minion man	Co Or committee our connection	ins are protected by Hade names		

	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Act
	Ecuador	IN _A	90829/30 9/11/1998	DNPI-1636-00 8/10/2000	Trademark Renewal 8/10/2010
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant services, drive-through restaurants, bakery and pastry services	s, bakery and pastry	services.			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Ecuador	INACTIVE	91493 10/12/1998	DNPI-2543-00 5/12/2000	Trademark Renewal 5/12/2010
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Specially but not limited to: bread, bakery products, confectionery products, ice-cream products, soups, salads, sandwiches, condiments and spices, salt, mustard, vinegar, sauces, coffee, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca; flour and any mix with cereals; syrup, yeast, baking powders, beverages not contemplated in other classes, as any other similar product or substitute of this classes.	oducts, confectioner, sauces, coffee, tea	ry products, ice-cream products, , cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca; flov er classes, as any other similar p	soups, salads, sandwiches, ir and any mix with cereals; hone roduct or substitute of this class.	honey, lass.	
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Ecuador	INACTIVE	90829/30 9/11/1998	DNPI-5043-00 7/26/2000	Trademark Renewal 7/26/2010
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Food products; principally breads, pastries, sandwiches, cakes, coffee, non-alcoholic beverages, hot beverages and spices	andwiches, cakes, c	offee, non-alcoholic beverages,	hot beverages and spices.		
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY	Egypt	INACTIVE	109227 8/19/1997	109227 8/19/1997	Trademark Renewal 8/18/2007
CAFE AND DESIGN					
CAFE AND DESIGN Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	France	¥.		97684921 6/30/1997	63
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant services.					
AU BON PAIN	Great Britain	REGISTERED	1346405 6/3/1985	1346405 6/3/1985	Trademark Renewal 6/3/2015
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30					
AU BON PAIN	Great Britain	REGISTERED ISSUED	1346406 6/3/1988	1346406 6/3/2005	Trademark Renewal 6/3/2015
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant, self-service restaurant and canteen services; catering services	en services; catering	services			
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Great Britain	INACTIVE	2121471 1/22/1997	2121471 1/22/1997	Trademark Renewal Deadline 7/22/2007
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 29 Meat, fish, poultry and game: meat extracts: preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats.	preserved, dried and	cooked fruits and vegetables; j	ellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, m	iik	
Class 39 Coffee, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, artificial coffee; sugar and chocolate confectionery, ices; honey, treacle yeast, baking powder; salt, mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice.	, artificial coffee; su diments); spices; ice.	gar and chocolate confectionery	, ices; honey, treacle yeast, bakin	G €	
Restaurant services, catering services, provision of food and drink including provision of take away food.	sion of food and drin	k including provision of take av	vay food.		

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
AU BON PAIN Greece	Greece		130.029 7/11/1996	130029 7/11/1996	
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	Corporation			
Class 29	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Sandwiches and soups. Class 30					
Food products, namely bread, pastry, cakes, coffee and condiments.	coffee and condimer	nts.			
Soft drinks, hot drinks, fruit drinks and water.	•				
Class 33					
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Honduras	INACTIVE	4531/98 4/6/1998	5100 Tr 12/1/1998	Trademark Renewal 12/1/2008
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN	Hong Kong	REGISTERED	92/122 4 7 6/12/1992	B10762/1996 Tr 11/26/1996	Trademark Renewal 6/11/2013
Class(es)/Goods Class 42	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Restaurant and bakery services.					

	Country	Country Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN (Chinese Characters)	Hong Kong	REGISTERED ISSUED		B02293 of 2000 2/2/2000	
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 43 Preparation of food and drinks; bakery stores services; snack bar services, cafe, cafeteria, cocktail lounge services, coffee shop services, restaurant, self-services resaurant and catering services	s services; snack bar and catering services	services, cafe, cafetoria, cockt	ail lounge services, coffee shop		
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Hungary	INACTIVE	M9702237 6/25/1997	152113 3/25/1997	Trademark Renewal Deadline 12/25/2007
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Food products, namely breads, cakes, pastries, sandwiches, condiments, coffee, tea. Class 42	es, sandwiches, cond	iments, coffec, tea.			
AU BON PAIN	India	REGISTERED	647824 12/5/1994	647824 12/5/2001	Trademark Renewal 12/5/2011
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Food products, namely, bread, pastry, sandwiches, cake, coffee, soft drinks, hot drinks, soups, condiments, fruit drinks, water	wiches, cake, coffee,	soft drinks, hot drinks, soups,	condiments, fruit drinks, water.	1	
AU BON PAIN	Indonesia	REGISTERED	4485-A 4/25/1992	510489 4/25/1992	Trademark Renewal 4/24/2012
<u>Class(es)/Goods</u> Class 16	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN Indonesia REG	Indonesia		4485-A 4/25/1992	510490 T 4/25/1992	Trademark Renewal 4/24/2012
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30		- -			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE	Indonesia	INACTIVE	J96-24544 11/6/1996	401182 11/6/1996	
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services and services related to the preparation and sale of food and drink products.	related to the prepar	ation and sale of food and drink	products.		
AU BON PAIN	Ireland	INACTIVE	95/1445 7/1/1996	200975 7/1/1996	
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN	Israel	REGISTERED	97543 3/13/1995	97543 ₁ 3/13/1995	Trademark Renewal 3/12/2016
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					

	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN	Israel	REC	97542 3/13/1995	97 542 2/4/1997	2 8
Class(es)/Goods					
;	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Bakery products, namely, bread and pastry for comsuption on or off the premises	for comsuption on or	off the premises.			
AU BON PAIN	Jamaica	REGISTERED	32/1074 4/26/1995	28215 5/2/1995	Trademark Renewal 5/2/2012
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 32 Soft drinks, hot drinks, fruit drinks and water.	ter.				
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Jamaica	INACTIVE	30/1876 4/26/1995	B32852 5/2/1995	Trademark Renewal 5/2/2012
Class(es)/Goods					
;	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Food products - bread, pastry, sandwiches, cake, coffee, soup and condiments	cake, coffee, soup ar	d condiments.			
AU BON PAIN	Japan	REGISTERED	108888/92 4/28/1992	3270487 3/12/1997	Trademark Renewal 3/12/2017
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABF	ABP Corporation			
Close 30					

Mark Name Country Status SubStatus	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date		Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
AU BON PAIN	Japan	REGISTERED	79727/1996 7/17/1996		Trademark Renewal 2/19/2009
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN	Japan	REGISTERED	130067/1992 6/24/1992	4380343 4/28/2000	Trademark Renewal 4/28/2010
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABI	Owner: ABP Corporation			
Class 32 Soft drinks, fruit juices, vegetable juices, whey beverages and beer	vhey beverages and b	eer.	0 0 0 0 0 0		
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Japan	INACTIVE	38711/7998 5/8/1998	4350701 1/14/2000	Trademark Renewal 1/14/2010
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABI	Owner: ABP Corporation			
Class 42 Serving bread and cake, serving other food and drink	and drink.				
AU PETIT PAIN AND DESIGN	Japan	REGISTERED	4375/1997 1/20/1997	4266080 4/23/1999	Trademark Renewal 4/23/2009
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: AB	ABP Corporation			
Class 32					

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
LE PETIT PAIN AND DESIGN	Japan	REGISTERED	4372/1997 1/20/1997	4266079 4/23/1999	Trademark Renewal 4/23/2009
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 32 Beer, soft drinks, fruit juices, vegetable juices, whey beverages, extracts of hops for making beer.	, whey beverages,	extracts of hops for making beer.			
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Kuwait	FILED	81721 12/16/2006		Trademark Renewal 12/16/2016
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services; take-out restaurant services; catering services	aurant services; cate	ering services			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Kuwait	INACTIVE	3903 4 2/23/1998	34257 2/23/1998	Trademark Renewal 2/22/2008
Class(es)/Goods Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Lebanon	INACTIVE	95-01-125723 7/31/1997	73044 7/31/1997	Trademark Renewal 7/31/2012
Class(es)/Goods Class 42	Owner: ABP Corporation	³ Corporation			

Mark Name Country Status SubStatus	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
AU BON PAIN	Mexico	REGISTERED	139,344 5/11/1992	919048 9/11/1995	Trademark Renewal 5/11/2012
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Retail bakery services and restaurant services.					
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Mexico	REGISTERED	139344 11/26/1991	411784 11/26/1991	Trademark Renewal 11/26/2011
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Mexico	REGISTERED	516890 11/13/2001	871521 3/7/2005	Trademark Renewal 11/13/2011
Class(es)/Goods Class 29 Soups and salads.	Owner: ABP Corporation	³ Corporation			
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Mexico	REGISTERED	51689 1 11/13/2001	871522 3/7/2005	Trademark Renewal 11/13/2011
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Bakery products, namely, breads, muffins, bagels, croissants and pastry, sandwiches, coffee and tea.	agels, croissants an	d pastry, sandwiches, coffee and t	ea.		

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Mexico RE(776657	Trademark Renewal 11/13/2011
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ARD	Corporation			
Class 32	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Beverages, fruit juice and soft drinks.					
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	Mexico	REGISTERED	516893 11/13/2001	871969 3/14/2005	Trademark Renewal 11/13/2011
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant services, catering services; including retail bakery shops	ıding retail bakery sh	ops.			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Morocco	INACTIVE	63268 7/4/1997	63268 7/4/1997	Trademark Renewal 7/4/2017
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABF	ABP Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Netherlands Antilles	INACTIVE	D-2	20469	Trademark Renewal 1/7/2008
			1/7/1998	1/26/1998	
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Food products, namely, breads, cakes, pastries, soups, salads, sandwiches, condiments, coffee, tea, soft drinks, fruit drinks, water, etc. Class 32	ries, soups, salads, sa	ndwiches, condiments, coffee, t	ea, soft drinks, fruit drinks, water	r, etc.	

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN New York	New York	REGI	unknown 5/12/1982	S-17971 5/12/1982	Trademark Renewal 5/12/2012
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 42		7			
Bakery store services and restaurant services.					
AU BON PAIN	New Zealand	REGISTERED	243247 11/18/1994	243247 11/18/1994	Trademark Renewal 11/18/2015
Glass(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.		7			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Norway	INACTIVE	1999/12278 11/26/1999	202.685 5/4/2000	Trademark Renewal 5/4/2010
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 29 Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats; including soups, salads.	; preserved, dried and ding soups, salads.	l cooked fruits and vegetables; je	llies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, mil	*	
Coffice, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, artificial coffee; flour and preparations made from cereals, bread, pastry and confectionery, ices; honey, treacle; yeast, baking-powder; salt, mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice; including sandwiches, condiments.	, artificial coffee; flor king-powder; salt, m	ur and preparations made from coustard; vinegar, sauces (condime	reals, bread, pastry and nts); spices; ice; including cakes,		
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Norway	INACTIVE	1999/12279 11/26/1999	202686 5/4/2000	Trademark Renewal <i>5/4/</i> 2010
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY Oman CAFE AND DESIGN	Oman			16312 3/24/2003	Trademark Renewal 8/16/2007
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Pakistan	INACTIVE	145746 1/17/1998		Trademark Renewal 1/17/2015
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ARP Corporation			
Class 16 Paper napkins, tissue paper, bags (envelopes, pouches) of paper or plastics, for packaging; cards, table linens and mats of paper, towels of paper, wrapping paper.	s, pouches) of paper (or plastics, for packaging; card	s, table linens and mats of paper,		
AU BON PAIN	Paraguay	REGISTERED	4397 3/20/1992	246428 9/10/1992	Trademark Renewal 9/10/2012
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Bread and pastry products.					
AU BON PAIN	Paraguay	REGISTERED	4398 3/20/1992	246429 9/10/1992	Trademark Renewal 9/10/2012
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42		-			

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	
AU BON PAIN Peru F	Peru	ŘΕ	166499 3/31/1992	10418 12/9/1992	Trademark Renewal 12/9/2012
Class(es)/Goods		;			
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 43 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Peru	INACTIVE	70309 9/11/1998	16488 12/18/1998	Trademark Renewal 12/18/2008
Class(es)/Goods					
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
AU BON PAIN	Philippines	INACTIVE	98280 2/9/1995	4-1995-100408 4/27/2000	AFFIDAVIT DUE 4/27/2010
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Philippines	INACTIVE	4-1997-125044 9/24/1997	4-1997-125044 4/16/2004	AFFIDAVIT DUE 4/16/2009
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABF	ABP Corporation			
Class 42 Retail bakery shops; restaurant services.					

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Poland	INACTIVE	Z-174510 6/10/1997	<u> </u>	Trademark Renewal Deadline 12/10/2007
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Romania	INACTIVE	056683 12/13/1999	4081 4 11/30/2000	Trademark Renewal 12/13/2009
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 29 Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats; including soup and salads.	;; preserved, dried and uding soup and salads				
Class 30 Coffee, tea, coca, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, artificial coffee; flour and preparations made from cereals, bread, pastry and confectionary, ices, honey, treacle, yeast, baking-powder; salt, mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice; including cakes, sandwiches and condiments. Class 42	, artificial coffee; flou aking-powder; salt, m	. cooked fruits and vegetables; i.	jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, mi	×	
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Saudi Arabia	cooked fruits and vegetables;	iellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, mi ereals, bread, pastry and nents); spices; ice; including cakes	, ,	
Class(es)/Goods		cooked fruits and vegetables; s. r and preparations made from eustard; vinegar, sauces (condinutary)	jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, mi bereals, bread, pastry and nents); spices; ice; including cakes 40460 8/26/1997	498/71 10/10/1999	Trademark Renewal Deadline 11/2/2007
Class 42	Owner: ABP Corporation	cooked fruits and vegetables; and preparations made from eustard; vinegar, sauces (condinuator)	iellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, mi ereals, bread, pastry and nents); spices; ice; including cakes 40460 8/26/1997	7	Trademark Renewal Deadline 11/2/2007
Nestall all parcif scretces	Owner: ABP	cooked fruits and vegetables; j	iellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, mi ereals, bread, pastry and tents); spices; ice; including cakes 40460 8/26/1997	^	Trademark Renewal Deadline 11/2/2007
AU BON PAIN	Owner: ABP	cooked fruits and vegetables; s. r and preparations made from eustard; vinegar, sauces (condinustard; vinegar) Corporation REGISTERED	jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, mi bereals, bread, pastry and nents); spices; ice; including cakes 40460 8/26/1997 2843/92 4/20/1992		Trademark Renewal Deadline 11/2/2007
AU BON PAIN Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation Singapore REGISTER Owner: ABP Corporation	cooked fruits and vegetables; and preparations made from eustard; vinegar, sauces (condinuator) Corporation REGISTERED RegisterED	iellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, mi ereals, bread, pastry and nents); spices; ice; including cakes 8/26/1997 8/26/1997 2843/92 4/20/1992	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Trademark Renewal Deadline 11/2/2007

Nixon Peabody LLP

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number/ Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN	Singapore	REC	2844/92 4/20/1992	T92/02844J 4/20/1992	
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant services and preparation of bakery products	ry products.				
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Singapore	INACTIVE	08684/98 8/29/1998	T98/08684A 8/29/1998	Trademark Renewal 8/29/2008
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Coffee, tea; bakery products; bread; croissants; pastry; sandwiches	nts; pastry; sandwich	25,			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Singapore	INACTIVE	8685/98 8/29/1998	T98/08685Z 8/29/1998	Trademark Renewal 8/29/2008
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 42 Catering and restaurant services; preparation of bakery products	n of bakery products.				
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Slovak Republic	INACTIVE	1941-97 7/9/1997	189 702 3/20/2000	Trademark Renewal 7/9/2007
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	South Africa	INACTIVE	99/21934 11/25/1999	1999/21934 8/19/2003	rade
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 29 Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats; including soups, salads.	preserved, dried and ling soups, salads.	cooked fruits and vegetables; jellie	s, jams, fruit sauces; eggs, mill	r	
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	South Africa	INACTIVE	99/21935 11/25/1999	1999/21935 8/19/2003	Trademark Renewal 11/25/2009
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Coffee, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, artificial coffee, flour and preparations made from cereals, bread, pastry and confectionery, ices; honey, treacle; yeast, baking-powder; salt, mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice; including cakes, sandwiches, condiments.	artificial coffee, flou cing-powder; salt, mi	r and preparations made from cere	als, bread, pastry and s); spices; ice; including cakes,		
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	South Africa	INACTIVE	99/21936 11/25/1999	1999/21936 8/19/2003	Trademark Renewal 11/25/2009
Class(es)/Goods Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
AU BON PAIN	South Korea	REGISTERED	96-39411 9/4/1996	405695 6/22/1998	Trademark Renewal 6/22/2008
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Noodles, macaroni, oatmeal, boxed luncheons, sandwiches, toast, hot dogs, cereal soups, pizzas and comflakes	ıs, sandwiches, toast	, hot dogs, cereal soups, pizzas and	cornflakes,		

Mark Name Country Status Application Registration Next Action Due SubStatus Number / Date Number / Date	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number/Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN	South Korea	REGISTERED	51-2002-923	41-20451	Trademark Renewal 7/2/2013
			7/8/2002	7/2/1993	
Class(es)/Goods					

Owner: ABP Corporation

Class 43

Bakery services and restaurant services.

AU BON PAIN (Korean	South Korea	REGISTERED	96-39412	405696	Trademark Renewal 6/22/2008
characters)			9/4/1996	6/22/1998	
Class(es)/Goods					

Owner: ABP Corporation

Class 30

Noodles, macaroni, oatmeal, boxed luncheons, sandwiches, toast, hot dogs, cereal soups, pizzas and comflakes

тоосим, инсентон, основно велеч визменен, оним тетро, стот, не веда, стем веще, рише на септинем.	ma, omner memora, course,	is, consider, beared an electric primary electron, sensor see so gai, secons perpas, primary into so	and the world the same of the		
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	South Korea	REGISTERED	45-2002-1376	45-8066	Trademark Renewal 9/2/2013
			4/19/2002	9/2/2003	

Class(es)/Goods

Owner: ABP Corporation

Vegetable soups, chicken soups, beef soups, vegetable salads and fruit salads.

with jam, sponge cakes (castellas), bread with cream, hamburger buns, Chinese stuffed pancakes, spring rolls, bagels, croissants, pastry, sandwiches, coffee, Chinese matrimony vine tea, green tea, barley leaf tea, barley tea, sweet flag tea, Ogapi tea, Oolong tea (Chinese tea), Wongi tea, Ginseng tea, tea leaves and black tea. Bread with sweet and red beans, bread rolls, dumplings, muffins, unleavened bread, breadcrumbs, gingerbread, sandwich bread, bread

juice, lemon-lime soda, seltzer water, soda water, orgeat, milk of almonds, isotonic beverages, orange juice, whey beverages, ginseng powder, ginseng essence, ginseng juice, ginger ale, coffee syrup, cola syrup, aerated water, preparations for making aerated water, Sweet drinks prepared with rice and malt, fruit powder, fruit syrup, concentrated fruit juice, milk of peanut, lemonades, syrups for lemonade, mandarin orange juice, powders for effervescing beverages, non-alcoholic fruit nectars, non-alcoholic cocktails, apple tomato juice, pineapple juice, must and grape juice.

Retail agencies relating to bakery products.

Restaurant services and catering services

Mark Name Country Status Application SubStatus Number / Date	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY	South Korea	INACTIVE	97-53144	445847 Ţ	Trademark Renewal 4/7/2009
CAFE AND DESIGN			11/14/1997	4/7/1999	

Class(es)/Goods

Owner: ABP Corporation

sherbet, toffee, iollipops, shortbread, puffed rice, popcorn, pralines, bonbons, croquettes, jellies, waffles, pies, babas, crepe suzettes, cookies, wafers, blow cakes, chocolate, dry bread, caramels, candies, nougats, doughnuts, hot cakes, ice candies, ginger snaps, sugar, rice cakes, sugared cake, buns, jelly rolls, cakes and pastries. puddings, cakes preserved in sugar and honey with fruit and muffins, dumplings, croissants, rolls, sour dough bread, sugar, lump Dry confectionary, honey cookies, popsicles, biscuits, sponge cakes, ice cream, taffy, hardboiled sugar, frozen candy, crackers,

Class(es)/Goods	AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY South Korea INACTIVE 97-53143 CAFE AND DESIGN 11/14/1997
	South Korea INACTIVE
	INACTIVE
	97-53143 11/14/1997
	445680 4/2/1999
	Trademark Renewal 4/2/2009

pine mushrooms, green beausprouts, carrots, sweet potatoes, potatoes, cabbage, spinach, lettuce, onions, cucumbers, parsley, Salads, sandwiches, soups, rice, Indian corn, sesame, oats, soybean, red bean, green been, peanuts, peas, flour in the form of bread, Asian pears, avocados and grapetruit. artichokes, bell peppers, sugar cane, sweet pickled radishes, chopped radishes, raisins, bean curd, noodles, macaroni, hot dogs, grilled foods, flour patties, peaches, mandarin oranges, lemons, pears, apples, grapes, strawberries, melons, watermelons, bananas, apricots,

Owner: ABP Corporation

					Class(as)/Goods
	4/28/1999	11/14/1997			CAFE AND DESIGN
Trademark Renewal 4/28/2009	447135	97-53145	INACTIVE	South Korea INACTIVE	AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY
		ĺ			

Owner: ABP Corporation

mushroom powder, ginger powder and soup seasonings, table salt and hops. Soybean paste, soy sauce, black bean sauce, chemical seasonings, vinegar, ketchup, sauces, mayonnaise, salad dressings, french dressings, red pepper powder, ground pepper, mustard powder, cinnamon powder, seasone powder, seasoned salt, cooking salts,

Mark Name		Country Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Z.
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN		INACTIVE	97-53146 11/14/1997	470319 5/18/2000	Trademark Renewal 5/18/2010
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30		•			
Coffee, green tea, barley tea, Oolong tea (Chinese tea), black tea, tea leaves, Ogapi tea, Wongi tea, sweet flag tea, Chinese matrimony vine tea, barley leaf tea, ginseng tea, cocoa, milk coffee, coffee substitutes, milk cocoa, soda pop, soda water, lemonade, fruit syrup, concentrated fruit juice, mandarin orange juice, sweet drinks prepared with rice and malt, fruit powder, cola syrup, coffee syrup, carbonated water, gingerale, lemon juice, apple juice, orange juice, pineapple juice, grape juice, tomato juice, ginseng powder, ginseng juice, ginseng essence, mincral water, artificial mineral water and spring water.	Chinese tea), black tea, , milk coffee, coffee su uice, sweet drinks prep apple juice, orange juic tter, artificial mineral v	tea leaves, Ogapi tea, Wongi i abstitutes, milk cocoa, soda po ared with rice and malt, fruit p e, pineapple juice, grape juice, vater and spring water.	tea, sweet flag tea, Chinese matrimor p, soda water, lemonade, fruit syrup, sowder, cola syrup, coffee syrup, tomato juice, ginseng powder,	y	
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	South Korea	INACTIVE	97-15680 11/14/1997	54483 4/9/1999	Trademark Renewal 4/9/2009
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant, bakery services, cafe, cafeteria, self-service restaurant, snackbar, fast food restaurants, rest stop services, western fi restaurant management services, theatrical restaurant management services, coffee shops, bakery expertise guidance, cooking agencies, food catering services, nightclubs, discotheques, cabaret management services, buffet restaurants, tourist restaurants, restaurants, tourist restaurants, restaurants, tourist restaurants, restaurants, tourist restaurants,	, self-service restauran restaurant managemer s, discotheques, cabare ervices.	t, snackbar, fast food restaurar it services, coffce shops, baker t management services, buffet	its, rest stop services, western food y expertise guidance, cooking restaurants, tourist restaurants,		
AU BON PAIN with Korean characters	South Korea	REGISTERED ISSUED	345448 8/13/1996	345448 8/13/1996	Trademark Renewal 8/13/2016
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Bread with jam, plain bread, sponge cakes, bread with cream, hamburger buns, biscuits, ice cream, Chinese stuffed pancakes, and cakes	, bread with cream, has	nburger buns, biscuits, ice cre	am, Chinese stuffed pancakes, pizzas,	j	
AU BON PAIN	Spain	INACTIVE	2040489 7/19/1996	2040489 9/5/1997	
Class(es)/Goods Class 32	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			

maik Name		SubStatus	Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
AU BON PAIN	Spain	5 F	2.040.488 7/19/1996	2040488 7/19/2006	
Class(es)/Goods					
Class 29	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	St. Kitts-Nevis	INACTIVE	75 6/26/1997	75 6/26/1997	Trademark Renewal 6/26/2011
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABB Comparison	Constitution			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	St. Lucia	INACTIVE	244/1997 11/3/1997	244/1997 11/3/1997	Trademark Renewal 11/3/2011
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.		-			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	St. Lucia	INACTIVE	137/1997 7/11/1997	137/1997 7/11/1997	RENEWAL DUE 7/11/2011
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30					

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	
AU BON PAIN	Taiwan R	贝	81-18288 4/20/1992	60489 12/1/1992	Trademark Renewal 11/30/2012
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant services.		C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T			
AU BON PAIN	Taiwan	REGISTERED	81-18287 4/20/1992	586215 2/16/1993	Trademark Renewal 2/15/2013
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Candies, biscuits, cookies, bread, pastry and snacks	d snacks.				
AU BON PAIN	Taiwan	REGISTERED	89-010891 3/3/2000	923631 2/16/2003	Trademark Renewal 2/15/2013
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ARP Cornoration	O Corporation			
Class 30 Sandwiches, croissants, muffins, bagels, scones, coffee	ones, coffee.	Co. poi sei Ci.			
AU BON PAIN	Taiwan	REGISTERED	89-010890 3/3/2000	974510 12/1/2001	Trademark Renewal 11/30/2011
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABF	Owner: ABP Corporation			
Class 29		food sateda shipless salada sat	2		

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next,
AU BON PAIN (Chinese characters)	Taiwan REC	REGISTERED ISSUED	89-010892 3/20/2000	974511 12/1/2001	Trademark Renewal 11/30/2011
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 29 Seafood soup, meat soup, seafood salads, chicken salads	hicken salads.				
AU BON PAIN (Chinese characters)	Taiwan	REGISTERED	87-28375 6/12/1998	109715 5/16/1999	Trademark Renewal 5/15/2009
Class(es)/Goods					
Class 42	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Restaurant services.					
AU BON PAIN (Chinese characters)	Taiwan	REGISTERED	87-28373 6/12/1998	877338 12/1/1999	Trademark Renewal 11/30/2009
Class(es)/Goods					
Class 30 Bread, pastry and cakes.	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
AU BON PAIN (Chinese characters)	Taiwan	REGISTERED	89-010893 3/3/2000	926781 12/1/1999	Trademark Renewal 11/30/2009
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Sandwiches croissants muffing hagels scones coffee	ones coffee				

		Chimodho			
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Taiwan	INACTIVE	87-28376 6/12/1998	109779 5/16/1999	RENEWAL DUE 11/30/2012
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Taiwan	NACTIVE	87-28374 6/12/1998	84 2361 3/1/1999	Trademark Renewal 2/15/2013
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Candies, biscuits, cookies, bread, pastry and snacks	d snacks.				
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Taiwan	INACTIVE	89-010895 3/30/2000	926782 2/16/2003	Trademark Renewal 2/15/2013
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Sandwiches, croissants, muffins, bagels, scones, coffee.	ones, coffee.				
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Taiwan	INACTIVE	89-010892 4 5/20/2000	977891 12/1/2001	Trademark Renewal 11/30/2011
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ARI	ARD Corporation			
Class 29					

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Dat	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Tangier	INA	12 222 7/10/1997	12 222 7/10/1997	Trademark Renewal 1/10/2017
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE FRENCH BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Tennessee	INACTIVE	7223251 11/10/1987	7223251 11/10/1987	Trademark Renewal †1/10/2007
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 101 Bakery and cafe services.					
AU BON PAIN	Texas	REGISTERED ISSUED	46275 5/15/1986	46275 5/15/1996	Trademark Renewal 5/15/2016
<u> Class(es)/Goods</u>	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Bakery and cafe services.					
AU BON PAIN	Thailand	REGISTERED	269734 8/5/1994	TM37577 8/5/1994	Trademark Renewal 8/4/2014
<u>Class(es)/Goods</u> Class 29	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Sours.					

untry	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
nailand	REGISTERED	269731 8/5/1994	SM2816 4/24/1995	Trademark Renewal 8/4/2014
ner: ABP (orporation			
nailand	INACTIVE	343343 9/8/1997	SM9675 2/25/2000	Trademark Renewal 9/7/2007
	orporation			
nailand	REGISTERED	352408 1/13/1998	TM89812 4/23/1999	Trademark Renewal 1/12/2008
ner: ABP (corporation			
-frozen soft dri	nks,			
d & Tobago	INACTIVE	27145 3/25/1997	27145 3/25/1997	Trademark Renewal Deadline 9/24/2007
	orporation			
· •	Class 042			
	Country Country Thailand Thailand Thailand Thailand Owner: ABP C Owner: ABP C Owner: ABP C	Mark Name Country SubStatus Class (es)/Goods Owner: ABP Corporation Class 43 Class (es)/Goods Owner: ABP Corporation Class (es)/Goods Owner: ABP Corporation Class 30 Non-carbonated coffee and chocolate flavored semi-frozen soft drinks. AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY Class (es)/Goods Owner: ABP Corporation Class (es)/Goods Owner: ABP Corporation	Mumber / Daite SubStatus Number / Daite Number / Da	Status SubStatus Number / Date Number / Date 269731 8/5/1994 ACTIVE ACTIVE 343343 9/8/1997 Dorration ACTIVE ACTIVE 343343 9/8/1997 27145 3/25/1997

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Tunisia	INACTIVE	EE971022 7/4/1997	EE.97.1022 7/4/1997	RENEWAL DUE 7/4/2007
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Turkey	INACTIVE	97/14177 9/24/1997	189867 9/24/1997	Trademark Renewal 9/30/2007
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ARD Corporation	Orroration			
Class 042 Bakery and restaurant services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE	Turks & Caicos	INACTIVE	11,639A 1/15/1998	11,639A 1/15/1998	Trademark Renewal 1/15/2012
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Breads, cakes, soups, salads, sandwiches, condiments, coffee, tea, soft drinks, fruit drinks, water	ondiments, coffee, tea,	soft drinks, fruit drinks, water.	0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0		
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	Turks & Caicos	INACTIVE	11,639 1/15/1998	11,639 1/15/1998	Trademark Renewal 1/15/2012
Class(es)/Goods	ABD Comments				
Class 30					
Breads, cakes, soups, salads, sandwiches, condiments, coffee, tea, soft drinks, fruit drinks, water.	ondiments, coffee, tea,	soft drinks, fruit drinks, water.			
		į			

Mark Name	Country	Country Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
AU BON PAIN	United Arab Emirates	REGISTERED	14004		
		ISSUED	11/27/1995	11/27/1995	
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Bread, pastry, sandwiches, cake, coffee, condiments and hot drinks	ndiments and hot drin	ks.			
AU BON PAIN	United Arab	INACTIVE	14003	12635	
	[]	ISSUED	11/27/1995	11/27/1995	
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 29 Soups.					
AU BON PAIN	United Arab Emirates	REGISTERED	13897	13897 Тга	Trademark Renewal 11/19/2015
		ISSUED	11/19/1995	11/19/1995	
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ARD	Corporation			
Class 42	Owner. Apr Corporation	Corporation			
AU BON PAIN	United Arab Emirates	REGISTERED	14005	12636	
		ISSUED	11/27/1995	10/20/1997	
Class(es)/Goods					
Class 32	Cwiter: Apr Corporation	Corporation			
Soft drinks, fruit drinks and water.					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0118

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Ĭ
ALWAYS SOMETHING NEW	United States	REGISTERED PENDING	78/521,154 11/22/2004	3,115,248 7/11/2006	8&15 AFFIDAVIT DUE 7/11/2012
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	ABP Corporation			
Chass 35 Retail bakery shops. Class 43					
Restaurant services and catering services.					
AU BON PAIN	United States	REGISTERED	74/287,859 6/24/1992	1,757,444 3/9/1993	8&9 RENEWAL DUE 3/9/2013
Class(es)/Goods		:			
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Restaurant services.					
AU BON PAIN	United States	REGISTERED	73/184,356 9/1/1978	1,134,895 5/6/1980	8&9 RENEWAL DUE 5/6/2010
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Bakery products-namely, bread and pastry for consumption on or off the premises	for consumption on or	off the premises.			
AU BON PAIN	United States	REGISTERED	73/390,214 9/27/1982	1,270,374 3/13/1984	8&9 RENEWAL DUE 3/13/2014
Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 42 Bakery store services.					

6/28/2007

Mark Name Country Status Application SubStatus Number / Date	Country	Status SubStatus		Registration Number / Date	Registration Next Action Due Number / Date
AU BON PAIN	United States REGISTERED	REGISTERED	78/333,609	2,939,859	8&15 AFFIDAVIT DUE 4/12/2011
			11/26/2003	4/12/2005	

Class(es)/Goods

Owner: ABP Corporation

Garden salads; vegetable salads; fruit salads; caesar salads; chef salads; tuna salads; nicoise salads; grilled chicken salads; mediterranean vegetable salads; soups; luncheon meats; cheese; processed, shelled and roasted nuts; cream cheese; yogurt; candied fruit, namely, fruit sours; chili; tuna fish.

Sandwiches; sandwich wraps; bakery goods and bakery products; bakery desserts and ice cream; cookies; pastries; muffins; bagels; breads; croissants; rolls; macaroni salads; pasta salads; rice salads; coffee; iced coffee; tea; iced tea; jelly beans.

Fruit juice; soft drinks; and non-carbonated coffee flavored semi-frozen drinks.

AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	United States	REGISTERED	76/273,754 6/19/2001	2,655,972 12/3/2002	8&15 AFFIDAVIT DUE 12/3/2008
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Chass 35					
Retail bakery shops.					
Class 42					
Restaurant services and catering services.					
AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	United States	REGISTERED	76/274,242	2,668,280	8&15 AFFIDAVIT DUE 12/31/2008
			6/19/2001	12/31/2002	

Soups and garden salads.

Class 30

Class(es)/Goods

Owner: ABP Corporation

Fruit juice and soft drinks.

Bakery products, namely, breads, muffins, bagels, croissants, pastries, sandwiches, coffee, and tea.

DESIGN United States REGISTERED 76/389,762 4/2/2002 Owner: ABP Corporation Owner: ABP Corporation DESIGN United States REGISTERED 76/390,147 4/2/2002 Owner: ABP Corporation Owner: ABP Corporation Owner: ABP Corporation Owner: ABP Corporation	Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	Next Action Due
Owner: ABP Corporation ely, breads, muffins, bagels, croissants and pastry, sandwiches and beverages, namely, coffee, tea. inks: United States REGISTERED 76/390,147 4/2/2002 Owner: ABP Corporation d catering services. IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 3/25/1997 Owner: ABP Corporation	AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	United States	REGISTERED	76/389,762 4/2/2002	2,792,459 12/9/2003	8&15 AFFIDAVIT DUE 12/9/2009
clly, breads, muffins, bagels, croissants and pastry, sandwiches and beverages, namely, coffee, tea. Inks. United States REGISTERED 76/390,147 4/2/2002 Owner: ABP Corporation de catering services. IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 3/25/1997 Owner: ABP Corporation	Class(es)/Goods					
ely, breads, muffins, bagels, croissants and pastry, sandwiches and beverages, namely, coffee, tea. Inks: AD DESIGN United States REGISTERED 76/390,147 4/2/2002 Owner: ABP Corporation BE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 3/25/1997 Owner: ABP Corporation		Owner: ABP	Corporation			
ely, breads, muffins, bagels, croissants and pastry, sandwiches and beverages, namely, coffee, tea. Inks. United States REGISTERED 76/390,147 4/2/2002 Owner: ABP Corporation IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 GN Owner: ABP Corporation	Class 29					
cely, breads, muffins, bagels, croissants and pastry, sandwiches and beverages, namely, coffee, tea. Inks. United States REGISTERED 76/390,147 4/2/2002 Owner: ABP Corporation d catering services. IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 3/25/1997 Owner: ABP Corporation	Soups and salads.					
cly, breads, muffins, bagels, croissants and pastry, sandwiches and beverages, namely, coffee, tea. Inks. United States REGISTERED 76/390,147 4/2/2002 Owner: ABP Corporation d cattering services. IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 3/25/1997 Owner: ABP Corporation	Class 30					
Inks. ND DESIGN United States REGISTERED 76/390,147 4/2/2002 Owner: ABP Corporation d catering services. IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 3/25/1997 Owner: ABP Corporation	Bakery products, namely, breads, muffins, ba	ngels, croissants and p	astry, sandwiches and beverag	ges, namely, coffee, tea.		
AD DESIGN United States REGISTERED 76/390,147 4/2/2002 Owner: ABP Corporation d catering services. IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 3/25/1997 Owner: ABP Corporation	Class 32 Fruit juice and soft drinks.					
Owner: ABP Corporation d catering services. IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 GN Owner: ABP Corporation	AU BON PAIN AND DESIGN	United States	REGISTERED	76/390,147 4/2/2002	2,854,475 6/15/2004	8&15 AFFIDAVIT DUE 6/15/2010
d catering services. IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 GN 3/25/1997 Owner: ABP Corporation	Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ABP	Corporation			
d catering services. IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 GN 3/25/1997 Owner: ABP Corporation	Class 35		7			
d catering services. IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 GN 3/25/1997 Owner: ABP Corporation	Retail bakery shops.					
IE BAKERY United States INACTIVE 75/263,481 GN 3/25/1997 Owner: ABP Corporation	Restaurant services and catering services.					
	AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY CAFE AND DESIGN	United States	INACTIVE	75/263,481 3/25/1997	2,203,593 11/17/1998	8&9 RENEWAL DUE 11/17/2008
	Class(es)/Goods	Owner: ARD	Orporation			
tail bakery shops. Iass 42	Class 35		-			
iass 42 staurant services	Retail bakery shops.					
	(1100 11					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0121

REGISTERED 7	75/981,117 6/30/1998	2,534,803 ₁ 1/29/2002	2,534,803 8&15 AFFIDAVIT DUE 1/29/2008 1/29/2002
Owner: ABP Corporation			
INACTIVE 7	78/540,959 1/3/2005		STMNT OF USE - 4TH EXT. 9/13/2007
ABP Corporation			
INACTIVE 7	78/540,958 1/3/2005		
ABP Corporation			
Class 30 Prepared cocoa and cocoa-based beverages; hot chocolate and chocolate-based beverages.		-	
REGISTERED 7	8/443,958 6/30/2004	3,008,742 ₆	8&15 AFFIDAVIT DUE 10/25/2011
Owner: ABP Corporation			
Class 32 Fruit-based soft drinks flavored with tea; non-carbonated coffee and chocolate flavored semi-frozen drinks; blended fruit drinks; non-			
	on /E /E O N ERED 7	6/30/1998 On 78/540,959 1/3/2005 On 78/540,959 1/3/2005 A	6/30/1998 1/29/2002 78/540,959 1/3/2005 78/540,958 1/3/2005 78/443,958 6/30/2004 3,008,742 6/30/2005

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date	ו Next Action Due
O BLA	United States	REGISTERED	78/272,092 7/9/2003	2,990,376 8/30/2005	8&15 AFFIDAVIT DUE 8/30/2011
Class(es)/Goods					
Class 32 Fruit-based soft drinks flavored with tea.	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	United States	INACTIVE	75/257,481 3/14/1997	2,139,010 2/24/1998	Trademark Renewal 2/24/2008
Class(es)/Goods					
Class 35	Owner: ABP Corporation	orporation			
Retail bakery shop services. Chass 42 Restaurant services.					
MOCHA BLAST	United States	REGISTERED	74/548,238 7/13/1994	2,146,927 3/31/1998	8&9 RENEWAL DUE 3/31/2008
Class(es)/Goods					
Class 32	Owner: ABP Corporation	orporation			
Non-carbonated coffee and chocolate flavored semi-frozen soft drinks	ed semi-frozen soft dri	nks.			
THE BISTRO AU BON PAIN	United States	FILED	78/972382 9/12/2006		RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION 8/13/2007
Class(es)/Goods					
Class 35 Retail bakery store services	Owner: ABP Corporation	orporation			
Class 43					

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date		Next Action Due
THE PLACE YOU'LL WANT TO BE		INACTIVE CLOSED	78/446,954 717/2004		STMNT OF USE - 4TH EXT. 9/6/2007
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 35					
Retail bakery shops.					
Restaurant services and catering services.					
ZERO GRAMS TRANS FAT AND DESIGN	United States	INACTIVE	78/505961 10/26/2004		
Class(es)/Goods					
Class 30 Bakery products.	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
AU BON PAIN THE FRENCH BAKERY CAFE	Uruguay	INACTIVE	287.750 7/18/1996	287.750 RI	RENEWAL DUE 12/3/2009
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			
Class 30 Bread, bread based products and coffee.					
Retail bakery shop, coffee shop and restaurant services	nt services.				
AU BON PAIN	Venezuela	REGISTERED	94/016533 12/9/1994	S-21574 RE	RENEWAL DUE 12/20/2012
Shoop (Isalesia)					
Class 42 Restaurant and bakery services.	Owner: ABP Corporation	Corporation			

Mark Name	Country	Status SubStatus	Application Number / Date	Registration	Next Action Due
	Venezuela	ΝĀ	17074/98 9/11/1998	S-22358 R	S-22358 RENEWAL DUE 6/27/2013
Class(es)/Goods					
	Owner: ABP Corporation	orporation			
Class 43 Restaurant and bakery services.					
AU BON PAIN THE BAKERY Y	Yemeni Republic INACTIVE	INACTIVE	10994	9544 R	RENEWAL DUE 8/24/2007
Class(es)/Goods				:	
Class 42	Owner: ABP Corporation	orporation			
Restaurant and bakery services.					
		175 case(s)			

Nixon Peabody LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 08/29/2007